
Concordia (12-8, 1-1) -vs- Fresno State (10-7, 3-0)
03/11/2023 at Fresno, CA (Fresno State Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 03/11/2023
Time: 8:00 PM
Site: Fresno, CA
Venue: Fresno State Aquatics Center
Attendance: 124

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Concordia 3 0 3 3 9
Fresno State 6 4 3 2 15

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:37 FS G-E Kaitlin Howarth
1st 6:13 CUI G Emily Tucker
1st 5:53 FS G Brooke Ochoa
1st 5:32 CUI G Tamsyn Evezard
1st 5:21 FS G Brooke Ochoa
1st 3:09 CUI G Kim Reidel
1st 2:50 FS G Elisa Grim
1st 1:59 FS G-E Hailey Andress
1st 0:45 FS G Jillian Schultz
2nd 6:51 FS G Cynthia Rosa
2nd 6:11 FS G Daphne Guevremont
2nd 2:52 FS G Elisa Grim
2nd 0:04 FS G Ashley Williams
3rd 6:36 CUI G Madison Ravelo
3rd 4:10 CUI G Nicole Tormey
3rd 2:36 FS G Daphne Guevremont
3rd 1:51 FS G Brooke Ochoa
3rd 0:58 CUI G Jericho Callender
3rd 0:44 FS G Hailey Andress
4th 6:05 CUI G Madison Ravelo
4th 5:38 FS G-E Ella Simone
4th 2:31 FS G Kelsey McKenney
4th 2:03 CUI G Allyson Corbett
4th 0:01 CUI G Madison Ravelo

Team Statistics

CUI FS
Shots 27 35
Goals 9 15
Assists 8 10
Points 17 25
Exclusions 5 6
Steals 5 10
Sprints 0-4 4-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 2:07 CUI E Whitney Lee
1st 4:19 CUI E Tamsyn Evezard
1st 6:40 FS E Cynthia Rosa
1st 7:42 CUI E Emily Tucker
2nd 2:31 FS E Daphne Guevremont
2nd 4:32 FS E Jillian Schultz
3rd 0:25 FS E Hailey Andress
3rd 5:05 FS E Brooke Ochoa
4th 1:30 FS E Ashley Williams
4th 4:12 CUI E Tamsyn Evezard
4th 5:50 CUI E Tatiana Cava



Individual
 
 
Concordia 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Tatiana Cava 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
3 Allie Gaetano 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Ta'iuta Uiagalelei 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Janie Hobbs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Kim Reidel 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Andie Perreira 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
10 Allyson Corbett 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
11 Madison Ravelo 6 3 3 6 0 1 0 1 0-0
12 Paige Henson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Cecilia Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Nicole Tormey 4 1 1 2 0 2 1 0 0-4
16 Tamsyn Evezard 3 1 1 2 2 0 2 0 0-0
17 Emily Tucker 5 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Whitney Lee 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
20 Jericho Callender 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 27 9 8 17 5 5 5 2 0-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Tatiana Cava 32:00 15 10

Totals 15 10

Fresno State 15

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Abigayle Armstrong 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Paula Nieto Jasny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Hailey Andress 5 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Cynthia Rosa 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 4-0
4 Brooke Ochoa 5 3 3 6 1 0 2 0 0-0

5
Daphne
Guevremont 5 2 0 2 1 0 3 0 0-0

6 Ella Simone 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
7 Isabella Sonkoly 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0-0
8 Alice Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
9 Jillian Schultz 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0-0
10 Kaitlin Howarth 3 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0-0
11 Megan Cranley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Aryanah Tellez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Susanna Martinez 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Ashley Williams 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Kelsey McKenney 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
17 Elisa Grim 5 2 2 4 0 2 0 0 0-0

Totals 35 15 10 25 6 5 10 3 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Paula Nieto Jasny 24:00 6 7
1A Abigayle Armstrong 8:00 3 4

Totals 9 11


